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Chapter 643 

(Senate Bill 1200) 

 

AN ACT concerning 

 

Baltimore City – Board of License Commissioners – Notice of Legislative 

Proposals 

 

FOR the purpose of requiring the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City to 

give notice to certain persons on or before a certain time regarding any legislative 

proposal the Board intends to submit to the Baltimore City delegation to the General 

Assembly for introduction as a bill; and generally relating to notice by the Board of 

License Commissioners for Baltimore City regarding legislative proposals. 

 

BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments, 

 Article – Alcoholic Beverages 

Section 12–102 and 12–201 

 Annotated Code of Maryland 

 (2016 Volume and 2017 Supplement) 

 

BY adding to 

 Article – Alcoholic Beverages 

Section 12–211 

 Annotated Code of Maryland 

 (2016 Volume and 2017 Supplement) 

 

 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, 

That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 

 

Article – Alcoholic Beverages 

 

12–102.  

 

 This title applies only in Baltimore City. 

 

12–201. 

 

 There is a Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City. 

 

12–211. 
 

 AT LEAST 3 MONTHS BEFORE THE START OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY EACH YEAR, THE BOARD SHALL GIVE NOTICE TO THE 

FOLLOWING PERSONS REGARDING ANY LEGISLATIVE PROPOSAL THE BOARD 
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INTENDS TO SUBMIT TO THE CITY DELEGATION TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FOR 

INTRODUCTION AS A BILL: 
 

  (1) THE MAYOR OF BALTIMORE CITY; 
 

  (2) THE PRESIDENT OF THE BALTIMORE CITY COUNCIL; AND 

 

  (3) COMMUNITY AND RESIDENTIAL GROUPS IN THE CITY THAT HAVE 

OPTED TO RECEIVE NOTICES FROM THE BOARD. 
 

 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 

1, 2018.  

 

Approved by the Governor, May 15, 2018. 




